



#### Report

on

Tribute to Honorable Late Vilasraoji Deshmukh On occasion of 11th Death Anniversary

### k

**Blood Donation Camp** 

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> August 2023

Venue: Hexagon, MMIT

Time: 10:30 A.M. - 3:00 P. M.

A blood donation camp was organized on the 11th Death Anniversary of the Honorable Late Vilasraoji Deshmukh, Ex. President of Marathwada Mitra Mandal Trust, Ex. Chief Minister of Government of Maharashtra . At the onset a tribute was paid to Honorable Late Vilasraoji Deshmukh, remembering his soul and great deeds. Dr. R. V. Bhortake, Principal MMIT, Dr. Hemlata Budhawar, HoD, MMIED gave the keynote address followed by Mr. Vaibhav Gajbhaye who gave us a glimpse of Honorable Late Vilasraoji Deshmukh's life. Overall Coordination is handled by Prof. R. P. Polas, NSS Programme Officer.





Tribute to Hon. Late Vilasraoji Deshmukh



**"Techno – Social Excellence"** Marathwada Mitra Mandal's **INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (MMIT)** Lohgaon, Pune-411047 Accredited with "A Grade" by NAAC









MMIT & MMIED Students and Staff at Tribute Ceremony of Hon. Late Vilasraoji Deshmukh

Everybody observed two minutes of silence in honor of Late Vilasraoji Deshmukh's soul. At 11:00 am the blood donation camp began in which dozens of students and staff of MMIT & MMIED voluntarily donated blood for this great cause for saving someone's life.



"Techno – Social Excellence" Marathwada Mitra Mandal's **INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (MMIT)** Lohgaon, Pune-411047 Accredited with "A Grade" by NAAC -----





**MMIT & MMIED Staff Blood Donation** 





**MMIT & MMIED Student Blood Donation** 



Student Appreciated with Donor Certificate from Gholap Blood Bank Association



## **"Techno – Social Excellence"** Marathwada Mitra Mandal's **INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (MMIT)** Lohgaon, Pune-411047 Accredited with "A Grade" by NAAC



------



**Blood Donation Camp Concluded** 

Blood Donation Camp is organized by MMIT NSS Unit on occasion of 11<sup>th</sup> Death Anniversary of Hon. Late Vilasraoji Deshmukh. Total 51 Blood Bags collected through blood donation camp. All students of various streams and staff members of MMIT & MMIED have participated enthusiastically in this initiative.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**Dean Student Affairs** 

Principal





र

क्त

दा

न

म

हा दा न

## Sarvoodaya Samaj Vikas Sanstha's R. G. Gholop Memorial Blood Bank

& Thalassemia Center 301, 3rd Floor, Ashoka Center, Pune-Satara Road, Parvati, Pune - 9. M.:982244 2140,Ph:020-64012140 E-mail: gholapbloodbank@gmail.com FDA Lic. No.: PD/59

## CERTIFICATE OF HONOUR

क्त

दा

हा

दा न

This certificate has been Awarded to

Marathwada Mitra Mandal's Institute of

Technology Lohegaon, Pune - 47.

# For Organising Blood Donation Camp

to this blood bank on <u>14 August 2023</u> This Impressive Contribution to the noble cause is highly appreciated.

RKGholap **Rohidas** Gholap Chairman